
Position Score Bib Name Team Grade Time
1 1 116 VanBibber, Nick Greenwood MS 8 11:47.00
2 2 110 Luhigo, Stuart Greenwood MS 8 12:00.00
3 3 107 Grimes, Sam Greenwood MS 8 12:01.00
4 4 100 Barrett, Henry Greenwood MS 7 12:04.00
5 5 200 Barnett, Josh Franklin MS 8 12:15.00
6 6 118 Wharton, Trace Greenwood MS 8 12:23.00
7 7 15 Heineman, Samuel S. Center Grove MSN 7 12:24.00
8 8 31 Rockwell, Gavin J. Center Grove MSN 8 12:24.00
9 9 206 Judson, Joseph Franklin MS 6 12:26.00

10 10 38 Zheng, Ryan M. Center Grove MSN 7 12:32.00
11 11 23 Mullins, Rylan M. Center Grove MSN 8 12:41.00
12 12 103 Cassel, Sam Greenwood MS 7 12:48.00
13 13 108 Hinojosa, Ben Greenwood MS 8 12:56.00
14 105 Fiesel, Oren Greenwood MS 8 12:59.00
15 14 209 Lin, Alex Franklin MS 6 13:00.00
16 15 37 Winkelmann, Baylor J. Center Grove MSN 6 13:04.00
17 106 Frahm, Jackson Greenwood MS 6 13:10.00
18 16 25 Okyere, William K. Center Grove MSN 7 13:11.00
19 119 Williams, Carter Greenwood MS 6 13:11.00
20 17 216 Tunis, Isaiah Franklin MS 6 13:11.00
21 109 Hockersmith, Dalton Greenwood MS 8 13:12.00
22 18 16 Hopper, James E. Center Grove MSN 6 13:23.00
23 19 217 Wilson, Gavin Franklin MS 8 13:23.00
24 36 Williams, Curtis P. Center Grove MSN 7 13:29.00
25 20 202 Henry, Erza Franklin MS 8 13:35.00
26 4 Boggs, Elijah D. Center Grove MSN 8 13:37.00
27 11 Fukushima, Taku Center Grove MSN 8 13:39.00
28 104 Dalton, Kamden Greenwood MS 8 13:42.00
29 9 Dagley, Luke A. Center Grove MSN 6 13:44.00
30 111 Mason, Noah Greenwood MS 7 13:46.00
31 19 Kolis, Matthew J. Center Grove MSN 7 13:46.00
32 21 213 Shaff, Kellen Franklin MS 6 13:50.00
33 203 Henry, Jonah Franklin MS 6 13:57.00
34 21 Lyness, Henry C. Center Grove MSN 6 14:02.00
35 20 Long, Jason J. Center Grove MSN 8 14:06.00
36 120 Young, Lucas Greenwood MS 8 14:07.00
37 35 Vrshek, Mason A. Center Grove MSN 7 14:15.00
38 215 Tisdale, Edgar Franklin MS 7 14:15.00
39 10 Francis, Aiden M. Center Grove MSN 6 14:22.00
40 211 Petro, Brody Franklin MS 8 14:37.00
41 6 Brown, Jacob S. Center Grove MSN 7 14:39.00
42 207 Koeppe, Jak Franklin MS 7 14:47.00
43 204 Holcroft, Luke Franklin MS 6 14:49.00
44 102 Bryan, Madden Greenwood MS 8 14:50.00
45 30 Rockwell, Brandon C. Center Grove MSN 6 14:50.00
46 22 Messer, Cole L. Center Grove MSN 6 14:52.00
47 8 Christian, Caleb A. Center Grove MSN 7 15:08.00

boys MSNXC 2019 Greenwood and Franklin



48 14 Hatfield, Matthew T. Center Grove MSN 6 15:08.00
49 7 Brunson, Lucas E. Center Grove MSN 7 15:20.00
50 28 Pryce, Austin C. Center Grove MSN 7 15:28.00
51 29 Reinacker, Gus H. Center Grove MSN 6 15:39.00
52 117 Werden, Diesel Greenwood MS 7 15:44.00
53 32 Smith, Carson M. Center Grove MSN 6 15:44.00
54 27 Pitz, Cristian K. Center Grove MSN 6 15:58.00
55 24 Nunokawa, Toki Center Grove MSN 6 16:01.00
56 3 Anspach, William A. Center Grove MSN 7 16:09.00
57 17 Hopper, James O. Center Grove MSN 7 16:16.00
58 114 Rose, Ethan Greenwood MS 7 16:18.00
59 1 Abell, Noah R. Center Grove MSN 6 16:19.00
60 5 Brown, Anthony J. Center Grove MSN 6 16:32.00
61 115 Sluder, Jackson Greenwood MS 7 17:00.00
62 208 Lashlee, Preston Franklin MS 6 17:23.00
63 205 Holtz, Gabriel Franklin MS 7 17:26.00
64 219 Woods, Noah Franklin MS 7 17:39.00
65 113 Persinger, Brayden Greenwood MS 7 18:00.00
66 18 Howell, Malcolm A. Center Grove MSN 6 18:06.00
67 26 Patino, Aiden J. Center Grove MSN 6 18:35.00
68 214 Stahl, Aidan Franklin MS 7 18:39.00
69 12 Graham, Robert D. Center Grove MSN 7 18:54.00
70 212 Reagan, Tristan Franklin MS 7 19:06.00
71 112 Miner, Dylan Greenwood MS 6 20:30.00
72 201 Colwell, Matthew Franklin MS 6 23:39.00
73 218 Wilson, Isaac Franklin MS 7 23:54.00
74 2 Adams, Samuel D. Center Grove MSN 6 25:30.00



Team
16 Greenwood MS   1   2   3   4   6  12  13
51 Center Grove MSN  7   8  10  11  16  18  22
64 Franklin MS   5   9  15  20  23  25  32

Greenwood MS Center Grove MSN
Score Name Grade Time Score Name Grade Time

1 VanBibber, Nick 8 11:47.00 7 Heineman, Samuel S. 7 12:24.00
2 Luhigo, Stuart 8 12:00.00 8 Rockwell, Gavin J. 8 12:24.00
3 Grimes, Sam 8 12:01.00 10 Zheng, Ryan M. 7 12:32.00
4 Barrett, Henry 7 12:04.00 11 Mullins, Rylan M. 8 12:41.00
6 Wharton, Trace 8 12:23.00 15 Winkelmann, Baylor J. 6 13:04.00

12 Cassel, Sam 7 12:48.00 16 Okyere, William K. 7 13:11.00
13 Hinojosa, Ben 8 12:56.00 18 Hopper, James E. 6 13:23.00

Fiesel, Oren 8 12:59.00 Williams, Curtis P. 7 13:29.00
Frahm, Jackson 6 13:10.00 Boggs, Elijah D. 8 13:37.00
Williams, Carter 6 13:11.00 Fukushima, Taku 8 13:39.00
Hockersmith, Dalton 8 13:12.00 Dagley, Luke A. 6 13:44.00
Dalton, Kamden 8 13:42.00 Kolis, Matthew J. 7 13:46.00
Mason, Noah 7 13:46.00 Lyness, Henry C. 6 14:02.00
Young, Lucas 8 14:07.00 Long, Jason J. 8 14:06.00
Bryan, Madden 8 14:50.00 Vrshek, Mason A. 7 14:15.00
Werden, Diesel 7 15:44.00 Francis, Aiden M. 6 14:22.00
Rose, Ethan 7 16:18.00 Brown, Jacob S. 7 14:39.00
Sluder, Jackson 7 17:00.00 Rockwell, Brandon C. 6 14:50.00
Persinger, Brayden 7 18:00.00 Messer, Cole L. 6 14:52.00
Miner, Dylan 6 20:30.00 Christian, Caleb A. 7 15:08.00

16 1:00:15 Hatfield, Matthew T. 6 15:08.00
Brunson, Lucas E. 7 15:20.00
Pryce, Austin C. 7 15:28.00
Reinacker, Gus H. 6 15:39.00
Smith, Carson M. 6 15:44.00
Pitz, Cristian K. 6 15:58.00
Nunokawa, Toki 6 16:01.00
Anspach, William A. 7 16:09.00
Hopper, James O. 7 16:16.00
Abell, Noah R. 6 16:19.00
Brown, Anthony J. 6 16:32.00
Howell, Malcolm A. 6 18:06.00
Patino, Aiden J. 6 18:35.00
Graham, Robert D. 7 18:54.00
Adams, Samuel D. 6 25:30.00

51 1:03:05

Franklin MS
Score Name Grade Time

5 Barnett, Josh 8 12:15.00
9 Judson, Joseph 6 12:26.00

14 Lin, Alex 6 13:00.00
17 Tunis, Isaiah 6 13:11.00
19 Wilson, Gavin 8 13:23.00
20 Henry, Erza 8 13:35.00
21 Shaff, Kellen 6 13:50.00

Henry, Jonah 6 13:57.00
Tisdale, Edgar 7 14:15.00
Petro, Brody 8 14:37.00
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Koeppe, Jak 7 14:47.00
Holcroft, Luke 6 14:49.00
Lashlee, Preston 6 17:23.00
Holtz, Gabriel 7 17:26.00
Woods, Noah 7 17:39.00
Stahl, Aidan 7 18:39.00
Reagan, Tristan 7 19:06.00
Colwell, Matthew 6 23:39.00
Wilson, Isaac 7 23:54.00

64 1:04:15


